# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Smith		11/06/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Down & Feather Company, LLC	
Street Address:	22 Rymwick Court	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77381	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535548	DOWN & FEATHER COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wctrademark@counselip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1248-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Schafer
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Schafer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D&F Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0023

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of hovember 6, 20, 4, the "Effective Date"), between David Smith, an individual, ("Assignor"), and David and Establish, LLC ("Assignor").

Assignor is the registered owner of the following must that is registered to the United States
Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 353548, dated November 18, 2008



Assignee without o acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

Assistive agrees to pay the Assignor good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are benefit acknowledged.

In exchange, Assignor bereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assigner's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, regether with

- i) the gradwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages bemafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to see for past, present and future infinances or misoppropriations of the marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assigned full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

David Smith

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 12/10/2014